PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Robert Kitchel Earl				05/14/1998			
Brian A. Heald				05/14/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Boehringer Man	inhei	im Corporation				
Street Address:	9115 Hague Ro	ad					
City:	Indianapolis						
State/Country:	INDIANA						
Postal Code:	46250						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number		9			
Patent Number: 62547		2547	36		∥ 6254736		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	317521288	33			\$40.00		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40		
Phone:	317-521-78	503			СН		
Correspondent Name: Justin L. Sage							
Address Line 1:9115 Hague RoadAddress Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		19032 US1-DC					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Justin L. Sage					
Total Attachments: 3 source=19032 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=19032 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=19032 Executed Assignment#page3.tif							

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [X] U.S. Patent By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For consideration,

Docket No.: BMID9738

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

William F. Crismore	1215 N. Leland Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46219	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality
Nigel A. Surridge	1248 E. 90th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46240	U.K.
Name	Address	Nationality
Daniel R. McMinn	10517 Greenway Drive, Fishers, IN 46038	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality
Richard J. Bodensteiner	5014 Central Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46205	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality
Eric R. Diebold	12580 Ensley Drive, Fishers, IN 46038	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality
R. Dale Delk	1605 S. Stockport Drive, Muncie, IN 47304	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality
David W. Burke	1931 Madison Court, Carmel, IN 46032	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality
liaxiong Jason Ho	5275 Ivy Hill Drive, Carmel, IN 46033	U.S.
Vame	Address	Nationality
Robert Kitchel Earl	12598 Spring Violet Place, Carmel, IN 46033	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationalilty
Brian A. Heald	10337 Seagrave Drive, Fishers, IN 46038	U.S.
Name	Address	Nationality

ASSIGNEE:

 Boehringer Mannheim
 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250

 Name
 Address

U.S. Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and interest

[] an undivided _____percent (____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

(Assignment Of Invention (Multiple Inventors) - page 1 of 2) **PATENT**

REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0477

[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

IMPROVED ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR TEST STRIP

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)

and which is found in

- (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on
 - [] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (c) [X] U.S. application serial no. 08/985.840 filed on December 5, 1997 .
- (d) [] U.S. patent no. _____issued ____
 - [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
 - (CHECK (E) IF FOREIGN APPLICATION(S) IS ALSO BEING ASSIGNED)
- (e) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this______(Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

William F. Crismore	William Flismon	e. 5-4-98
Name	Signature	and the second se
Nigel A. Surridge	Stredewre	5/13/98
Daniel R. McMinn	Danietz. mcn_	5/4/98
Name	Signature $() () () () () () () () () () () () () ($	
Richard J. Bodensteiner	Kich J. Lodensteiner	5-4-98
Name	Signature	-
Eric R. Diebold	Supercold	5-9-98
Name	Signature	

(Assignment Of Invention (Multiple Inventors) - page 2 of 2) PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0478

R. Dale Delk	_ R Dale Delk	5-8-98
Name	Signatures	1
David W. Burke	Signature	a 5-6-98
Jiaxiong Jason Ho	- Jamin Jonn No	5-1-98
Name	Sigdaure	
Robert Kitchel Earl	Wtgk be	5-14-92
Name	Signature /	
Brian A. Heald	Brich Mulk	5/14/98
Name	Signature 17	
and the second		

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment Of Invention (Multiple Inventors) - page 3 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0479

~